
 

         

CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series 
Sponsored by Williams Performance Friction 

 
Event # 1 Results 

May 2nd, 2004, Hosted by HADA Motorsport Club 
Results are 'Official' 
Organizer - Shane G. 

 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 
                                                Class C Modified 
1  Patrick Y                   HADA         93 Honda Civic SI                          56.002  ( 56.061)  100.000 
2  Tom L                       HADA         87 Honda Civic DX                          56.206  ( 60.825)   99.637 
3  Rob H                       HADA         87 Honda CRX SI                            57.433  ( 58.677)   97.508 
4  Darren D                    HADA         87 Honda CRX SI                            62.310  ( 62.879)   89.876 
5  Sam S                       HADA         92 Honda Civic SI                          62.752  ( 72.210)   89.243 
 
                                                Class D Modified 
This small class was scored based on Family M PAX Average  49.617 divided by the PAX factor .894  
1  Phillip G                   OMSC         85 VW GTI                                  59.184  ( 59.506)   93.776 
 
                                             Class A Street Prepared 
This small class was scored based on Family P PAX Average  45.940 divided by the PAX factor .869  
1  Taylor B                    HADA         91 Toyota MR2 Turbo                        57.102  ( 57.614)   92.580 
    Wired Motorsports/Both Feet In 
 
                                             Class B Street Prepared 
This small class was scored based on Family P PAX Average  45.940 divided by the PAX factor .86  
1  Quentin Y               N   OZC          72 Datsun 240Z                             57.711  ( 58.972)   92.562 
 
                                             Class C Street Prepared 
This small class was scored based on Family P PAX Average  45.940 divided by the PAX factor .858  
1  Ryan M                      MSOC         91 Mazda Miata                             58.648  ( 60.353)   91.295 
 



 

         

                                               Class C Super Stock 
1  Wes T                       HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R                    53.291  ( 53.939)  100.000 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Mobil 1 / Williams Performance Friction 
2  Brian L                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R                    56.656  ( 57.492)   94.060 
3  Jay W                       MSOC         01 Mazda Miata                             57.256  ( 57.266)   93.074 
    PocketLogger.com / iwantamazda/ Williams Performance Friction / Wheel & Tire Zone 
4  Paul K                      WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             57.725  ( 58.251)   92.318 
5  George D                    HADA         97 Acura Integra Type R                    60.205  ( 64.753)   88.515 
 
                                             Class D Street Prepared 
1  Luca P                      WOSCA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   54.749  ( 56.489)  100.000 
2  Billy B                     SCCA         00 Subaru 2.5rs                            54.787  ( 55.190)   99.930 
3  Kris H                      SCCA         02 Subaru 2.5 RS                           56.579  ( 56.998)   96.765 
4  Mike A                      WOSCA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   56.713  ( 56.813)   96.536 
5  Eddy B                      HADA         01 Honda Civic Si                          57.582  ( 57.991)   95.080 
6  Mike H                      OZC          87 VW Scirocco 16V                         59.032  ( 59.275)   92.744 
7  Peter J                 N   TAC          02 Toyota Celica GT-S                      61.081  ( 61.536)   89.633 
8  Lisa S                      HADA         87 Toyota Corolla                          64.535  ( 69.132)   84.836 
    canspeed.com 
9  Tom S                       HADA         87 Toyota Corolla                          64.862  ( 65.466)   84.408 
    canspeed.com 
 
                                               Class D Super Stock 
1  Tony M                      BARC         89 Mazda 323 GTX                           54.395  ( 55.440)  100.000 
    autocosmetic.com / Wheel & Tire Zone 
2  Marshall M                  WOSCA        97 Honda Prelude                           56.003  ( 56.171)   97.128 
    Thames OK Tire and Service 
3  Stefan L                    WOSCA        01 Dodge Neon                              56.060  ( 57.510)   97.029 
4  Carlo R                     ????         01 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   56.791  ( 57.833)   95.781 
5  Justin B                    HADA         93 Honda Prelude                           57.856  ( 61.190)   94.017 
6  Ryan B                      TAC          01 Chevolet Cavalier                       57.870  ( 58.622)   93.995 
7  Jeff W                                   92 Honda Civic Si                          58.306  ( 61.701)   93.292 
8  Doug L                      PMSC         03 Mazda MazdaSpeed                        58.709  ( 60.054)   92.651 
9  Don S                   N   WOSCA        02 Subaru Impreza OBS                      58.811  ( 59.312)   92.491 
10 Alvin L                     HADA         01 Honda Civic                             59.243  ( 62.291)   91.816 
11 Russell S                   TLMC         95 VW Golf                                 60.748  ( 60.857)   89.542 
12 Dean E                      HADA         99 Honda Civic SiR                         62.588  ( 63.090)   86.909 
13 Jimmy B                     ????         96 VW Golf GTI                             63.323  ( 64.986)   85.900 
14 Scott H                                  01 Lexus IS300                             64.405  ( 71.566)   84.457 
 



 

         

                                             Class E Street Prepared 
1  Peter L                     WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              54.646  ( 55.468)  100.000 
2  Greg F                      MSOC         97 Eagle Talon TSi AWD                     56.191  ( 57.643)   97.250 
3  Tony K                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              56.759  ( 56.881)   96.277 
4  Ben W                       TFBM         01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6                    57.390  ( 59.177)   95.218 
5  Jason W                     null         03 Subaru Impreza Wrx                      57.797  ( 58.027)   94.548 
 
                                               Class E Super Stock 
1  Daniel F                    WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              54.037  ( 55.409)  100.000 
2  Doug P                      TFBM         97 Chev Camaro Z28                         57.466  ( 57.658)   94.032 
3  Rhys H                  N   WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              58.529  ( 60.894)   92.325 
 
                                             Class F Street Prepared 
1  Joe T                       WOSCA        00 Subaru Legacy GT                        54.808  ( 56.033)  100.000 
    Marinos Subaru / Williams Performance Friction / Japanese Automotive / Bully Clutch 
2  Tod F                       TLMC         93 Honda Civic                             56.334  ( 57.687)   97.291 
3  Kerry L                     WOSCA        97 Subaru Legacy GT                        57.577  ( 58.588)   95.190 
4  Matt B                      MLRC         93 Toyota Paseo                            58.031  ( 59.306)   94.446 
 
                                               Class F Super Stock 
1  Murray C                    WOSCA        93 Toyota Paseo                            58.043  ( 59.698)  100.000 
2  Jay H                       WOSCA        95 Mitsubishi Mirage                       59.365  ( 64.575)   97.773 
3  Jeremy W                N   TAC          99 Mazda Protege                           60.958  ( 63.477)   95.218 
 
                                                     A Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family S PAX Average  45.009 divided by the PAX factor .828  
1  Trung D                 N   WOSCA        04 Subaru Impreza STI                      55.678  ( 57.167)   97.632 
2  Mike M                      WOSCA        03 Nissan 350Z                             60.558  ( 62.116)   89.764 
 
                                                     C Stock 
1  Eric R                      TAC          01 Mazda Miata                             58.679  ( 59.945)  100.000 
2  Robert T                N   TAC          00 Mazda Miata                             58.789  ( 59.239)   99.812 
3  Yvan R                      WOSCA        96 Mazda Miata                             61.444  ( 62.736)   95.499 
    flamingmoes.com/Sentex Communications/McCarl's/CP Racing/Wired Motorsports 
4  Brian L                     PMSC         97 Mazda Miata                             62.264  ( 64.586)   94.242 
5  Rob H                       TAC          02 Mazda Miata                             64.385  ( 67.584)   91.137 
6  Suzie D                     WOSCA        96 Mazda Miata                             68.859  ( 69.135)   85.216 
 
                                                     D Stock 
1  Brian S                 N   TAC          03 Mazdaspeed Protege                      56.758  ( 58.349)  100.000 
2  Roger S                 N   WOSCA        02 Subaru Impreza WRX                      60.132  ( 60.337)   94.389 
3  Godwin W                    HADA         02 Acura RSX Type S                        60.251  ( 60.441)   94.202 
4  Chris S                 N   TAC          03 Nissan Sentra Spec V                    63.430  ( 68.223)   89.481 



 

         

 
                                                     F Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family S PAX Average  45.009 divided by the PAX factor .806  
1  Chris P                     HADA         01 Ford Mustang GT                         63.700  ( 68.891)   87.666 
2  Julie W                     HADA         01 Ford Mustang GT                         68.726  ( 69.820)   81.255 
 
                                                     G Stock 
1  Stephen T                   TAC          03 Mini Cooper S                           54.484  ( 55.578)  100.000 
    Exhaust Research 
2  Ralph O                     WOSCA        99 Honda Prelude                           58.291  ( 58.576)   93.468 
3  Christine L                              89 Honda CRX SI                            60.890  ( 61.604)   89.479 
4  Brian W                     TAC          99 Ford Contour                            62.167  ( 66.003)   87.641 
5  Jennifer I                  TAC          01 Subaru Impreza RS                       62.505  ( 62.685)   87.167 
6  Leanne P                    OMSC         95 Ford Mustang                            62.662  ( 63.019)   86.949 
7  Niall S                                  01 Toyota Celica GT                        64.368  ( 64.849)   84.644 
8  Alan W                      TAC          99 Ford Contour SE                         65.355  ( 66.629)   83.366 
 
                                                     H Stock 
1  Guillermo A                 HADA         00 Honda Insight                           57.775  ( 60.049)  100.000 
2  Keith C                     HADA         02 Honda Accord SE                         59.184  ( 59.232)   97.619 
3  Adam H                  N   WOSCA        97 Honda Civic LX                          59.385  ( 62.303)   97.288 
4  Allen W                     TFBM         02 Chevy S10                               59.962  ( 61.374)   96.352 
5  Ryan K                  N   WOSCA        04 Toyota Echo HB                          60.833  ( 62.664)   94.973 
6  Jason D                     HADA         93 Honda Civic                             60.939  ( 61.487)   94.807 
    SIERRA Equipment / www.intralink360.com / TNA Performance 
7  Mike B                      TAC          91 Isuzu Impulse                           61.326  ( 62.575)   94.209 
8  Daniel R                    TAC          04 Mini Cooper                             62.038  ( 63.271)   93.128 
9  Raymond H                                91 Ford Festiva                            62.108  ( 65.192)   93.023 
10 Maxine P                    TAC          02 Mazda Protege5                          63.031  ( 63.668)   91.661 
11 Simon S                     TAC          00 Mazda Protege                           63.529  ( 63.674)   90.942 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Family    Family PAX Average 
                M             49.617 
                P             45.940 
                R             45.013 
                S             45.009 
              Event PAX Average=  45.627 



 

         

                                        TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  1 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Patrick Y                    HADA        93 Honda Civic SI            MCM       56.002  ( 56.061)   100.000 
2  Wes T                        HADA        98 Acura Integra Type R      RCSS      53.291  ( 53.939)   100.000 
3  Peter L                      WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                PESP      54.646  ( 55.468)   100.000 
4  Tony M                       BARC        89 Mazda 323 GTX             RDSS      54.395  ( 55.440)   100.000 
5  Stephen T                    TAC         03 Mini Cooper S             SGS       54.484  ( 55.578)   100.000 
6  Eric R                       TAC         01 Mazda Miata               SCS       58.679  ( 59.945)   100.000 
7  Joe T                        WOSCA       00 Subaru Legacy GT          PFSP      54.808  ( 56.033)   100.000 
8  Daniel F                     WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                RESS      54.037  ( 55.409)   100.000 
9  Brian S                 N    TAC         03 Mazdaspeed Protege        SDS       56.758  ( 58.349)   100.000 
10 Murray C                     WOSCA       93 Toyota Paseo              RFSS      58.043  ( 59.698)   100.000 
 
                                          TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  1 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Brian S                 N    TAC         03 Mazdaspeed Protege        SDS       56.758  ( 58.349)   100.000 
2  Robert T                N    TAC         00 Mazda Miata               SCS       58.789  ( 59.239)    99.812 
3  Trung D                 N    WOSCA       04 Subaru Impreza STI        SAS       55.678  ( 57.167)    97.632 
4  Adam H                  N    WOSCA       97 Honda Civic LX            SHS       59.385  ( 62.303)    97.288 
5  Jeremy W                N    TAC         99 Mazda Protege             RFSS      60.958  ( 63.477)    95.218 
6  Ryan K                  N    WOSCA       04 Toyota Echo HB            SHS       60.833  ( 62.664)    94.973 
7  Roger S                 N    WOSCA       02 Subaru Impreza WRX        SDS       60.132  ( 60.337)    94.389 
8  Quentin Y               N    OZC         72 Datsun 240Z               PBSP      57.711  ( 58.972)    92.562 
9  Don S                   N    WOSCA       02 Subaru Impreza OBS        RDSS      58.811  ( 59.312)    92.491 
10 Rhys H                  N    WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                RESS      58.529  ( 60.894)    92.325 
 
                                      FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  1 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Wes T                        HADA        98 Acura Integra Type R      RCSS      53.291  ( 53.939)   100.000 
2  Daniel F                     WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                RESS      54.037  ( 55.409)   100.000 
3  Tony M                       BARC        89 Mazda 323 GTX             RDSS      54.395  ( 55.440)   100.000 
4  Stephen T                    TAC         03 Mini Cooper S             SGS       54.484  ( 55.578)   100.000 
5  Peter L                      WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                PESP      54.646  ( 55.468)   100.000 
6  Luca P                       WOSCA       00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     PDSP      54.749  ( 56.489)   100.000 
7  Billy B                      SCCA        00 Subaru 2.5rs              PDSP      54.787  ( 55.190)    99.930 
8  Joe T                        WOSCA       00 Subaru Legacy GT          PFSP      54.808  ( 56.033)   100.000 
9  Trung D                 N    WOSCA       04 Subaru Impreza STI        SAS       55.678  ( 57.167)    97.632 
10 Patrick Y                    HADA        93 Honda Civic SI            MCM       56.002  ( 56.061)   100.000 
 

Last Updated September 29th, 2004 



CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series
Sponsored by Williams Performance Friction

Vehicle Best Time Text Report  5/2/2004 8:07:20 PM

Event #1 of CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series - HADA

Number First Name Surname Class Car Best Times
8 Wes T CSS 98 Acura Integra Type R 53.291

94 Daniel F ESS 02 Subaru WRX 54.037
71 Tony M DSS 89 Mazda 323 GTX 54.395
11 Stephen T GS  03 Mini Cooper S 54.484
79 Peter L ESP 02 Subaru WRX 54.646
84 Luca P DSP 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 54.749

328 Billy B DSP 00 Subaru 2.5rs 54.787
85 Joe T FSP 00 Subaru Legacy GT 54.808
30 Trung D AS  04 Subaru Impreza STI 55.678
23 Patrick Y CM  93 Honda Civic SI 56.002
25 Marshall M DSS 97 Honda Prelude 56.003

169 Stefan L DSS 01 Dodge Neon 56.06
113 Greg F ESP 97 Eagle Talon TSi AWD 56.191
469 Tom L CM  87 Honda Civic DX 56.206
40 Tod F FSP 93 Honda Civic 56.334

528 Kris H DSP 00 Subaru 2.5rs 56.579
430 Brian L CSS 98 Acura Integra Type R 56.656
101 Mike A DSP 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 56.713
119 Brian S DS  03 Mazdaspeed Protege 56.758
55 Tony K ESP 02 Subaru WRX 56.759

134 Carlo R DSS 01 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 56.791
420 Taylor B ASP 91 Toyota MR2 Turbo 57.102
68 Shane G DSS 95 Acura Integra 57.164
97 Jay W CSS 01 Mazda Miata 57.256
35 Ben W ESP 01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6 57.39

501 Rob H CM  87 Honda CRX SI 57.433
38 Doug P ESS 97 Chev Camaro Z28 57.466

120 Kerry L FSP 97 Subaru Legacy GT 57.577
249 Eddy B DSP 01 Honda Civic SI 57.582
56 Quentin Y BSP 72 Datsun 240Z 57.711
73 Paul K CSS 92 Mazda Miata 57.725
70 Guillermo A HS  00 Honda Insight 57.775

154 Jason W ESP 03 Subaru Impreza Wrx 57.797
415 Justin B DSS 93 Honda Prelude 57.856
37 Ryan B DSS 01 Chevolet Cavalier 57.87

504 Matt B FSP 93 Toyota Paseo 58.031
62 Murray C FSS 93 Toyota Paseo 58.043
64 Ralph O GS  99 Honda Prelude 58.291

510 Jeff W DSS 92 Honda Civic SI 58.306
60 Rhys H ESS 02 Subaru WRX 58.529
92 Ryan M CSP 91 Mazda Miata 58.648
22 Eric R CS  01 Mazda Miata 58.679
46 Doug L DSS 02 Mazda MazdaSpeed 58.709
72 Robert T CS  00 Mazda Miata 58.789



112 Don S DSS 02 Subaru Impreza Outbac 58.811
42 Mike H DSP 87 VW Scirocco 16V 59.032

461 Keith C HS  02 Honda Accord SE 59.184
14 Phillip G DM  85 VW GTI 59.184
78 Alvin L DSS 01 Honda Civic 59.243

265 Jay H FSS 95 Mitsubishi Mirage 59.365
143 Adam H HS  97 Honda Civic LX 59.385
47 Allen W HS  02 Chevy S10 59.962
54 Roger S DS  02 Subaru Impreza WRX 60.132

525 George D CSS 97 Acura Integra Type R 60.205
412 Godwin W DS  02 Acura RSX Type S 60.251
126 Mike M AS  03 Nissan 350Z 60.558
117 Russell S DSS 95 VW Golf 60.748
104 Ryan K HS  04 Toyota Echo HB 60.833
410 Christine L GS  89 Honda CRX SI 60.89
34 Jason D HS  93 Honda Civic 60.939
29 Jeremy W FSS 99 Mazda Protege 60.958

121 Peter J DSP 02 Toyota Celica GT-S 61.081
2 Mike B HS  91 Isuzu Impulse 61.326

41 Yvan R CS  96 Mazda Miata 61.444
66 Daniel R HS  04 Mini Cooper 62.038

333 Raymond H HS  91 Ford Festiva 62.108
9 Brian W GS  99 Ford Contour 62.167

19 Brian L CS  97 Mazda Miata 62.264
499 Darren D CM  87 Honda CRX SI 62.31
99 Jennifer I GS  01 Subura Impreza RS 62.505
77 Dean E DSS 99 Honda Civic SiR 62.588
39 Leanne P GS  95 Ford Mustang 62.662

418 Sam S CM  92 Honda Civic SI 62.752
58 Maxine P HS  02 Mazda Protege5 63.031

133 Jimmy B DSS 96 VW Golf GTI 63.323
111 Stavropolous C DS  03 Nissan Sentra SER SPV 63.43
195 Simon S HS  00 Mazda Protege 63.529
711 Chris P FS  01 Ford Mustang GT 63.7
511 Niall S GS  01 Toyota Celica GT 64.368
24 Rob H CS  02 Mazda Miata 64.385
3 Lisa S DSP 87 Toyota Corolla 64.535

13 Tom S DSP 87 Toyota Corolla 64.862
26 Alan W GS  99 Ford Contour SE 65.355

110 Julie W FS  01 Ford Mustang GT Con 68.726
141 Suzie D CS  96 Mazda Miata 68.859
500 Scott H DSS 01 Lexus IS300 71.566




